
Tiered Margins 

888:1 LEVERAGE Instruments

Instrument POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin Contract Size (1 Lot) Min Ticket Size (Lots) Min Price Increment Value

AUDUSD < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 2m 0.50% 2 – 5m 1.00% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% AUD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 USD 10 per 0.0001

EURUSD < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 2m 0.50% 2 – 5m 1.00% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 USD 10 per 0.0001

GBPUSD < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 2m 0.50% 2 – 5m 1.00% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% GBP 100,000 0.01 0.00001 USD 10 per 0.0001

USDJPY < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1m 1.00% 1 – 5m 3.00% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

EURGBP < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1m 0.67% 1 – 5m 1.33% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 GBP 10 per 0.0001

EURJPY < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1m 0.67% 1 – 5m 1.33% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

AUDJPY < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1m 0.67% 1 – 5m 1.33% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% AUD 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

GBPAUD < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1m 0.67% 1 – 5m 1.33% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% GBP 100,000 0.01 0.00001 AUD 10 per 0.0001

GBPJPY < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1m 0.67% 1 – 5m 1.33% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% GBP 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

EURAUD < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1m 0.67% 1 – 5m 1.33% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 AUD 10 per 0.0001

XAUUSD < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1m 0.50% 1 – 5m 1.00% 5 - 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% 100 ounces 0.01 0.001 USD 100 per 1.00

US30 < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1.5m 0.50% 1.5 – 5m 1.00% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 USD 1 per 1.00

US100 < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1.5m 0.50% 1.5 – 5m 1.00% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 USD 1 per 1.00

US500 < 0.5m ~ 0.11% 0.5 – 1.5m 0.50% 1.5 – 5m 1.00% 5 – 20m 5.00% >20m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 USD 1 per 1.00

* ALL ‘POSITIONS’ MENTIONED IN THE MARGIN TIERS IN THE TABLES ABOVE ARE NET OPEN POSITIONS IN USD EQUIVALENT. 

MAJORS

Instrument POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin Contract Size (1 Lot) Min Ticket Size (Lots) Min Price Increment Value

AUDUSD < 2 m 0.50% 2 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 50 m 5.00% > 50 m 20.00% AUD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 USD 10 per 0.0001

EURUSD < 2 m 0.50% 2 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 50 m 5.00% > 50 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 USD 10 per 0.0001

GBPUSD < 2 m 0.50% 2 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 50 m 5.00% > 50 m 20.00% GBP 100,000 0.01 0.00001 USD 10 per 0.0001

NZDUSD < 2 m 0.50% 2 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 50 m 5.00% > 50 m 20.00% NZD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 USD 10 per 0.0001

USDCAD < 2 m 0.50% 2 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 50 m 5.00% > 50 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CAD 10 per 0.0001

USDCHF < 2 m 0.50% 2 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 50 m 5.00% > 50 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CHF 10 per 0.0001

USDJPY < 0.5 m 0.50% 0.5 - 5 m 2.00% 5 - 50 m 5.00% > 50 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

EURGBP < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 GBP 10 per 0.0001

EURJPY < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

EURCHF < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CHF 10 per 0.0001

* ALL ‘POSITIONS’ MENTIONED IN THE MARGIN TIERS IN THE TABLES ABOVE ARE NET OPEN POSITIONS IN USD EQUIVALENT

NOTE: Margin depends on your account type. For accounts opened after 3rd October 2022, your tier 1 margin is likely to be 888:1 on the specified instruments. For accounts opened prior to the 3rd October 2022, your tier 1 margin is likely to be 200:1 on 

the specified instruments. If you would like to change your margin, please contact us. Margins will always be reflected accurately in your trading platform. If the symbol you are looking for is not mentioned in the 14 listed here, please see the below pages 

for your margin values.

Contract specifications

5th tier Contract specifications

1st tier 2nd tier 3rd tier 4th tier

1st tier 2nd tier 3rd tier 4th tier



MINORS

Instrument POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin Contract Size (1 Lot) Min Ticket Size (Lots) Min Price Increment Value

AUDCAD < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% AUD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CAD 10 per 0.0001

AUDCHF < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% AUD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CHF 10 per 0.0001

AUDJPY < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% AUD 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

AUDNZD < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% AUD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 NZD 10 per 0.0001

CADCHF < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% CAD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CHF 10 per 0.0001

CADJPY < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% CAD 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

CHFJPY < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% CHF 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

EURAUD < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 AUD 10 per 0.0001

EURCAD < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CAD 10 per 0.0001

EURNOK < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 NOK 10 per 0.0001

EURNZD < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 NZD 10 per 0.0001

GBPAUD < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% GBP 100,000 0.01 0.00001 AUD 10 per 0.0001

GBPCAD < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% GBP 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CAD 10 per 0.0001

GBPCHF < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% GBP 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CHF 10 per 0.0001

GBPJPY < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% GBP 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

GBPNZD < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% GBP 100,000 0.01 0.00001 NZD 10 per 0.0001

NZDCAD < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% NZD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CAD 10 per 0.0001

NZDCHF < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% NZD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 CHF 10 per 0.0001

NZDJPY < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% NZD 100,000 0.01 0.001 JPY 1000 per 0.01

USDNOK < 1 m 0.67% 1- 5 m 1.33% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 NOK 10 per 0.0001

* ALL ‘POSITIONS’ MENTIONED IN THE MARGIN TIERS IN THE TABLES ABOVE ARE NET OPEN POSITIONS IN USD EQUIVALENT

EXOTICS

Instrument POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin Contract Size (1 Lot) Min Ticket Size (Lots) Min Price Increment Value

USDCNH < 0.5 m 1.33% 0.5 - 2 m 2.00% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 10 CNH per 0.0001

USDMXN < 0.5 m 1.33% 0.5 - 2 m 2.00% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 10 MXN per 0.0001

USDZAR < 0.5 m 1.33% 0.5 - 2 m 2.00% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 10 ZAR per 0.0001

SGDJPY < 0.5 m 4.00% 0.5 - 1 m 6.67% 1 - 5 m 10.00% > 5 m 20.00% SGD 100,000 0.01 0.001 1000 JPY per 0.01

USDHKD < 0.5 m 4.00% 0.5 - 1 m 6.67% 1 - 5 m 10.00% > 5 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 10 HKD per 0.0001

USDSGD < 0.5 m 4.00% 0.5 - 1 m 6.67% 1 - 5 m 10.00% > 5 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 10 SGD per 0.0001

EURHUF < 0.5 m 1.33% 0.5 - 2 m 2.00% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.001 10 HUF per 0.0001

EURPLN < 0.5 m 1.33% 0.5 - 2 m 2.00% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% EUR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 10 PLN per 0.0001

USDHUF < 0.5 m 1.33% 0.5 - 2 m 2.00% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.001 10 HUF per 0.0001

USDPLN < 0.5 m 1.33% 0.5 - 2 m 2.00% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% USD 100,000 0.01 0.00001 10 PLN per 0.0001

ZARJPY < 0.5 m 1.33% 0.5 - 2 m 2.00% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% ZAR 100,000 0.01 0.00001 1000 JPY per 0.01

* ALL ‘POSITIONS’ MENTIONED IN THE MARGIN TIERS IN THE TABLES ABOVE ARE NET OPEN POSITIONS IN USD EQUIVALENT

Contract specifications

Contract specifications1st tier 2nd tier 3rd tier 4th tier

1st tier 2nd tier 3rd tier 4th tier



CRYPTOCURRENCY

Instrument POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin Contract Size (1 Lot) Min Ticket Size (Lots) Min Price Increment Value

BTCUSD < 0.1 m 10% 0.1 - 0.2 m 20% ≥ 0.2 m 30% 1 Bitcoin 0.01 0.01 1 USD per 1.0

BCHUSD < 0.05 m  20% 0.05 - 0.2 m 30% ≥ 0.2 m 50% 1 Bitcoin cash 0.01 0.01 1 USD per 1.0

ETHUSD < 0.05 m 15% 0.05 - 0.2 m 25% ≥ 0.2 m 50% 1 Ethereum 0.01 0.01 1 USD per 1.0

LTCUSD < 0.05 m 15% 0.05 - 0.2 m 25% ≥ 0.2 m 50% 1 Litecoin 0.01 0.001 1 USD per 1.0

BNBUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Binance Coin 1 0.01 1 USD per 1.0

ADAUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Cardano 50 0.0001 1 USD per 1.0

LINKUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Chainlink 5 0.001 1 USD per 1.0

DOGEUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Dogecoin 500 0.00001 1 USD per 1.0

DOTUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Polkadot 5 0.0001 1 USD per 1.0

EOSUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 EOS 100 0.0001 1 USD per 1.0

XLMUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Stellar 500 0.00001 1 USD per 1.0

XTZUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Tezos 25 0.0001 1 USD per 1.0

UNIUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Uniswap 5 0.001 1 USD per 1.0

AVAXUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Avalanche 2  0.001 1 USD per 1.0

KSMUSD  < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Kusama 1 0.01 1 USD per 1.0

GLMRUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Moonbeam 100  0.0001 1 USD per 1.0

SOLUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Solana 2  0.01 1 USD per 1.0

MATICUSD < 5k 25% ≥ 5k 50% 1 Polygon 100 0.0001 1 USD per 1.0

* ALL ‘POSITIONS’ MENTIONED IN THE MARGIN TIERS IN THE TABLES ABOVE ARE NET OPEN POSITIONS IN USD EQUIVALENT

INDICES

Instrument POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin Contract Size (1 Lot) Min Ticket Size (Lots) Min Price Increment Value

AU200 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 AUD 1 per 1.00

CN50 < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 2 m 1.33% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 USD 1 per 1.00

EU50 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 EUR 1 per 1.00

DE40 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 EUR 1 per 1.00

HK50 < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 2 m 1.33% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 HKD 1 per 1.00

US100 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 USD 1 per 1.00

US30 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 USD 1 per 1.00

US500 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 USD 1 per 1.00

US2000 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.001 USD 1 per 1.00

FR40 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 EUR 1 per 1.00

UK100 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 GBP 1 per 1.00

INDIA50 < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 2 m 1.33% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 USD 1 per 1.00

JP225 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 1 1 JPY 1 per 1.00

NL25 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SG30 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.01 SGD 1 per 1.00

CH20 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 CHF 1 per 1.00

ES35 < 1.5 m 0.50% 1.5 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.1 EUR 1 per 1.00

CHINAH < 1 m 0.67% 1 - 2 m 1.33% 2 - 10 m 5.00% > 10 m 20.00% 1 index 0.1 0.01 HKD 1 per 1.00

Contract specifications

Contract specifications

1st tier 2nd tier 3rd tier 4th tier

1st tier 2nd tier 3rd tier 4th tier



* ALL ‘POSITIONS’ MENTIONED IN THE MARGIN TIERS IN THE TABLES ABOVE ARE NET OPEN POSITIONS IN USD EQUIVALENT

COMMODITIES

Instrument POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin POSITION* Margin Contract Size (1 Lot) Min Ticket Size (Lots) Min Price Increment Value

UKOIL < 100k 1.00% 100k - 500k 2.00% 500k - 800K 4.00% 800K+ 20.00% 1,000 barrels 0.1 0.001 USD 10 per 0.01

USOIL < 100k 1.00% 100k - 500k 2.00% 500k - 800K 4.00% 800K+ 20.00% 1,000 barrels 0.1 0.001 USD 10 per 0.01

NATGAS < 25k 1.00% 25k - 50k 3.50% 50k - 500k 5.00% 500k+ 20.00% 10,000 MMBtu 0.1 0.001 USD 10 per 0.001

COPPER < 2 m 1.00% 2 - 5 m 2.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 25,000 lbs 0.1 0.00001 USD 2.50 per 0.0001

WHEAT < 1 m 4.00% 1 - 1.5 m 6.00% 5,000 bushels 0.1 0.001 USD 5 per 0.001

CORN < 1 m 5.00% 1 - 1.5 m 8.00% 5,000 bushels 0.1 0.001 USD 5 per 0.001

SOYBN < 1 m 3.00% 1 - 1.5 m 7.00% 600 bushels 0.1 0.001 USD 6 per 0.01

SUGAR < 0.5 m 4.00% 0.5 - 0.7 m 6.00% 40,000 lbs 0.1 0.00001 USD 4 per 0.0001

XAGUSD < 2 m 2.50% 2 - 5 m 4.00% 5 - 20 m 10.00% > 20 m 20.00% 5,000 ounces 0.1 0.00001 USD 5 per 0.001

XAUUSD < 1 m 0.50% 1 - 5 m 1.00% 5 - 20 m 5.00% > 20 m 20.00% 100 ounces 0.1 0.001 USD 100 per 1.00

* ALL ‘POSITIONS’ MENTIONED IN THE MARGIN TIERS IN THE TABLES ABOVE ARE NET OPEN POSITIONS IN USD EQUIVALENT

Contract specifications1st tier 2nd tier 3rd tier 4th tier



CFDs on SHARES - MOST POPULAR

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

AAPL_CFD.US APPLE INC < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ABNB_CFD.US AIRBNB INC-CLASS A < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMD_CFD.US ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES < 5K 10% ≥ 5K 15% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMZN_CFD.US AMAZON.COM INC < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BABA_CFD.US ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING-SP ADR < 5K 10% ≥ 5K 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BARC_CFD.UK BARCLAYS PLC < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

COIN_CFD.US COINBASE GLOBAL INC -CLASS A < 5K 10% ≥ 5K 15% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DIS_CFD.US WALT DISNEY CO/THE < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GOOGL_CFD.US ALPHABET INC-CL A < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

INTC_CFD.US INTEL CORP < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JNJ_CFD.US JOHNSON & JOHNSON < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LLOY_CFD.UK LLOYDS BANKING GROUP PLC < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

META_CFD.US META PLATFORMS INC < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MSFT_CFD.US MICROSOFT CORP < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NFLX_CFD.US NETFLIX INC < 5K 10% ≥ 5K 15% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NVDA_CFD.US NVIDIA CORP < 5K 10% ≥ 5K 15% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TSLA_CFD.US TESLA INC < 5K 10% ≥ 5K 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

V_CFD.US VISA INC-CLASS A SHARES < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VOD_CFD.UK VODAFONE GROUP PLC < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

WMT_CFD.US WALMART INC < 5K 5% ≥ 5K 10% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

* ALL ‘POSITIONS’ MENTIONED IN THE MARGIN TIERS IN THE TABLES ABOVE ARE NET OPEN POSITIONS IN USD EQUIVALENT.

CFDs on SHARES - BELGIUM

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

ABI_CFD.BE AB INBEV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ACKB_CFD.BE ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AED_CFD.BE AEDIFICA SICAFI SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AGFB_CFD.BE AGFA-GEVAERT 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AGS_CFD.BE AGEAS NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BAR_CFD.BE BARCO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BEKB_CFD.BE BEKAERT 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BPOST_CFD.BE BPOST 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BREB_CFD.BE BREDERODE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CFEB_CFD.BE COMPAGNIE D'ENTREPRISES CFE SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CMBT_CFD.BE EURONAV 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

COFB_CFD.BE COFINIMMO SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

COLR_CFD.BE COLRUYT 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DECB_CFD.BE DECEUNINCK SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DIE_CFD.BE D’IETEREN GROUP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ECONB_CFD.BE ECONOCOM GROUP SA/NV 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

Share CFD margins

1st tier 2nd tier Contract specifications

Contract specifications



ELI_CFD.BE ELIA GROUP SA/NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EXM_CFD.BE EXMAR NV 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FAGR_CFD.BE FAGRON SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GBLB_CFD.BE GBL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GIMB_CFD.BE GIMV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IBAB_CFD.BE ION BEAM APPLICATIONS SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IEP_CFD.BE IEP INVEST NV 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KBC_CFD.BE KBC GROEP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KBCA_CFD.BE KBC ANCORA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KIN_CFD.BE KINEPOLIS GROUP SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LOTB_CFD.BE LOTUS BAKERIES NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MELE_CFD.BE MELEXIS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MITRA_CFD.BE MITHRA PHARMACEUTICALS SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

OBEL_CFD.BE ORANGE BELGIUM SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ONTEX_CFD.BE ONTEX GROUP NV 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PROX_CFD.BE PROXIMUS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

REC_CFD.BE RECTICEL SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SHUR_CFD.BE SHURGARD SELF STORAGE LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SOF_CFD.BE SOFINA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SOLB_CFD.BE SOLVAY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TESB_CFD.BE TESSENDERLO CHEMIE NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TUB_CFD.BE FINANCIERE DE TUBIZE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

UCB_CFD.BE UCB SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

UMI_CFD.BE UMICORE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VAN_CFD.BE VAN DE VELDE NV 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

WDP_CFD.BE WDP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CFDs on SHARES - DENMARK

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

ALSYDB_CFD.DK AL SYDBANK A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

AMBUb_CFD.DK AMBU A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

BAVA_CFD.DK BAVARIAN NORDIC A/S 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

CARLB_CFD.DK CARLSBERG B A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

COLOB_CFD.DK COLOPLAST B A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

DANSKE_CFD.DK DANSKE BANK A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

DEMANT_CFD.DK DEMANT A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

DSV_CFD.DK DSV A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

FLS_CFD.DK FLSMIDTH & CO. A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

GMAB_CFD.DK GENMAB A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

GN_CFD.DK GN STORE NORD A/S 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

ISS_CFD.DK ISS A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

JYSK_CFD.DK JYSKE BANK A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

MAERSKa_CFD.DK A.P. MØLLER - MÆRSK A A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

MAERSKb_CFD.DK A.P. MØLLER - MÆRSK B A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

NKT_CFD.DK NKT A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

NOVOB_CFD.DK NOVO NORDISK B A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

ORSTED_CFD.DK ØRSTED A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

PNDORA_CFD.DK PANDORA A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

RBREW_CFD.DK ROYAL UNIBREW A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

Contract specifications



ROCKB_CFD.DK ROCKWOOL A/S - B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

TRYG_CFD.DK TRYG A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

VWS_CFD.DK VESTAS WIND SYSTEMS A/S 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 DKK 1 per 1.00

CFDs on SHARES - FINLAND

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

HIAB_CFD.FI HIAB OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ELISA_CFD.FI ELISA OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FORTUM_CFD.FI FORTUM OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KCR_CFD.FI KONECRANES OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KEMIRA_CFD.FI KEMIRA OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KESKOB_CFD.FI KESKO OYJ B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KNEBV_CFD.FI KONE OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KOJAMO_CFD.FI KOJAMO OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

METSB_CFD.FI METSÄ BOARD OYJ B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NESTE_CFD.FI NESTE CORPORATION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NOKIA_CFD.FI NOKIA OYJ 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ORNBV_CFD.FI ORION OYJ B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

OUT1V_CFD.FI OUTOKUMPU OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SAMPO_CFD.FI SAMPO OYJ A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

STERV_CFD.FI STORA ENSO OYJ R 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TIETO_CFD.FI TIETOEVRY CORPORATION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TYRES_CFD.FI NOKIAN RENKAAT OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

UPM_CFD.FI UPM-KYMMENE OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VALMT_CFD.FI VALMET OYJ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

WRT1V_CFD.FI WÄRTSILÄ OYJ ABP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

YIT_CFD.FI YIT OYJ 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CFDs on SHARES - FRANCE

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

AB_CFD.FR AB SCIENCE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ABCA_CFD.FR ABC ARBITRAGE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AC_CFD.FR ACCOR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ACA_CFD.FR CREDIT AGRICOLE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ADP_CFD.FR ADP (AEROPORTS DE PARIS) 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AF_CFD.FR AIR FRANCE-KLM 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AI_CFD.FR AIR LIQUIDE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AKE_CFD.FR ARKEMA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ALO_CFD.FR ALSTOM SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ALTA_CFD.FR ALTAREA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AM_CFD.FR DASSAULT AVIATION SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AMUN_CFD.FR AMUNDI SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ARG_CFD.FR ARGAN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ASY_CFD.FR ASSYSTEM SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ATE_CFD.FR ALTEN SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ATO_CFD.FR ATOS SE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AYV_CFD.FR AYVENS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

Contract specifications

Contract specifications



BB_CFD.FR BIC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BEN_CFD.FR BENETEAU 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BIG_CFD.FR BIGBEN INTERACTIVE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BIM_CFD.FR BIOMERIEUX SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BLC_CFD.FR BASTIDE LE CONFORT MEDICAL SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BN_CFD.FR DANONE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BNP_CFD.FR BNP PARIBAS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BOL_CFD.FR BOLLORE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BVI_CFD.FR BUREAU VERITAS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CA_CFD.FR CARREFOUR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CAP_CFD.FR CAPGEMINI 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CDI_CFD.FR CHRISTIAN DIOR SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CEN_CFD.FR GROUPE CRIT SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CLA_CFD.FR CLARANOVA SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CLARI_CFD.FR CLARIANE SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CO_CFD.FR CASINO GUICHARD PERRACHON 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

COFA_CFD.FR COFACE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

COV_CFD.FR COVIVIO SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CRI_CFD.FR COMPAGNIE CHARGEURS INVEST 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CS_CFD.FR AXA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DBG_CFD.FR DERICHEBOURG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DEC_CFD.FR JCDECAUX SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DG_CFD.FR VINCI 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DIM_CFD.FR SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DSY_CFD.FR DASSAULT SYSTEMES SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EDEN_CFD.FR EDENRED SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EL_CFD.FR ESSILORLUXOTTICA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ELIOR_CFD.FR ELIOR GROUP SCA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ELIS_CFD.FR ELIS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EMEIS_CFD.FR EMEIS 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EN_CFD.FR BOUYGUES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ENGI_CFD.FR ENGIE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ENX_CFD.FR EURONEXT NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EQS_CFD.FR EQUASENS 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ERA_CFD.FR ERAMET 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ERF_CFD.FR EUROFINS SCIENTIFIC SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NAE_CFD.FR North Atlantic Energies 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ETL_CFD.FR EUTELSAT COMMUNICATIONS 50% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EXA_CFD.FR EXAIL TECHNOLOGIES SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EXE_CFD.FR EXEL INDUSTRIES SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FDJU_CFD.FR FDJ UNITED 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FGR_CFD.FR EIFFAGE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FII_CFD.FR LISI GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FNAC_CFD.FR FNAC DARTY SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FR_CFD.FR VALEO SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FRVIA_CFD.FR FORVIA SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GDS_CFD.FR RAMSAY GENERALE DE SANTE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GET_CFD.FR GETLINK SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GFC_CFD.FR GECINA NOM 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GLE_CFD.FR SOCIETE GENERALE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GLO_CFD.FR GL EVENTS 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00



GTT_CFD.FR GAZTRANSPORT ET TECHNIGAZ SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HO_CFD.FR THALES SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ICAD_CFD.FR ICADE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IDL_CFD.FR ID LOGISTICS GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IPN_CFD.FR IPSEN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IPS_CFD.FR IPSOS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ITP_CFD.FR INTERPARFUMS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

JCQ_CFD.FR JACQUET METALS SA. 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KER_CFD.FR KERING SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KOF_CFD.FR KAUFMAN & BROAD 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LI_CFD.FR KLEPIERRE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LIN_CFD.FR LINEDATA SERVICES 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LNA_CFD.FR LNA SANTE SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LOUP_CFD.FR LDC SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LPE_CFD.FR LAURENT-PERRIER SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LR_CFD.FR LEGRAND 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LSS_CFD.FR LECTRA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LTA_CFD.FR ALTAMIR 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MAU_CFD.FR MAUREL ET PROM 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MC_CFD.FR LVMH MOET HENNESSY LOUIS VUITTON 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MDM_CFD.FR MAISONS DU MONDE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MERY_CFD.FR MERCIALYS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MF_CFD.FR WENDEL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ML_CFD.FR MICHELIN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MMB_CFD.FR LAGARDERE SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MMT_CFD.FR M6 - METROPOLE TELEVISION 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MRN_CFD.FR MERSEN 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MTU_CFD.FR MANITOU BF 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NEX_CFD.FR NEXANS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NK_CFD.FR IMERYS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NRO_CFD.FR NEURONES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NXI_CFD.FR NEXITY SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ODET_CFD.FR COMPAGNIE DE L’ODET SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

OPM_CFD.FR OPMOBILITY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

OR_CFD.FR L’OREAL SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ORA_CFD.FR ORANGE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

OVH_CFD.FR OVH GROUPE SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PARP_CFD.FR GROUPE PARTOUCHE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PEUG_CFD.FR PEUGEOT INVEST SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PUB_CFD.FR PUBLICIS GROUPE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

QDT_CFD.FR QUADIENT 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RBT_CFD.FR P ROBERTET ET COMPAGNIE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RCO_CFD.FR REMY COINTREAU SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RF_CFD.FR EURAZEO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RI_CFD.FR PERNOD-RICARD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RMS_CFD.FR HERMES INTERNATIONAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RNO_CFD.FR RENAULT 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RUI_CFD.FR RUBIS SCA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RXL_CFD.FR REXEL SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

S30_CFD.FR SOLUTIONS 30 SE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SAF_CFD.FR SAFRAN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00



SAMS_CFD.FR SAMSE NV 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SAN_CFD.FR SANOFI 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SAVE_CFD.FR SAVENCIA SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SBT_CFD.FR OENEO BOUCHAGE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SCHP_CFD.FR SECHE ENVIRONNEMENT SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SCR_CFD.FR SCOR SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SDG_CFD.FR SYNERGIE SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SGO_CFD.FR SAINT GOBAIN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SK_CFD.FR SEB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SOI_CFD.FR SOITEC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SOP_CFD.FR SOPRA STERIA GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SPIE_CFD.FR SPIE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

STF_CFD.FR STEF 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

STM_CFD.FR STMICROELECTRONICS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

STLA_CFD.FR STELLANTIS N.V. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SU_CFD.FR SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SW_CFD.FR SODEXO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SWP_CFD.FR SWORD GROUP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TE_CFD.FR TECHNIP ENERGIES N.V. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TEP_CFD.FR TELEPERFORMANCE SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TFF_CFD.FR TFF GROUP 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TFI_CFD.FR TF1 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

THEP_CFD.FR THERMADOR GROUPE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TNG_CFD.FR TRANSGENE SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TRI_CFD.FR TRIGANO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TTE_CFD.FR TOTALENERGIES SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

UBI_CFD.FR UBISOFT ENTERTAINMENT 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

URW_CFD.FR UNIBAIL-RODAMCO-WESTFIELD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VCT_CFD.FR VICAT 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VETO_CFD.FR VETOQUINOL SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VIE_CFD.FR VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VIL_CFD.FR VIEL ET COMPAGNIE SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VIRI_CFD.FR VIRIDIEN 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VIRP_CFD.FR VIRBAC SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VIV_CFD.FR VIVENDI 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VK_CFD.FR VALLOUREC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VLA_CFD.FR VALNEVA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VU_CFD.FR VUSION 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

WLN_CFD.FR WORLDLINE SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

XFAB_CFD.FR X-FAB SILICON FOUNDRIES SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CFDs on SHARES - GERMANY

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

1U1_CFD.DE 1&1 AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AAD_CFD.DE AMADEUS FIRE AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ADJ_CFD.DE ADLER GROUP SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ADS_CFD.DE ADIDAS AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ADV_CFD.DE ADTRAN NETWORKS SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

Contract specifications



AFX_CFD.DE CARL ZEISS MEDITEC AG - BR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AIR_CFD.DE AIRBUS SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AIXA_CFD.DE AIXTRON AG NA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ALV_CFD.DE ALLIANZ SE-REG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AT1_CFD.DE AROUNDTOWN SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

B4B_CFD.DE METRO AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BAS_CFD.DE BASF SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BAYN_CFD.DE BAYER AG-REG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BC8_CFD.DE BECHTLE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BDT_CFD.DE BERTRANDT AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BEI_CFD.DE BEIERSDORF AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BMW_CFD.DE BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BMW3_CFD.DE BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE-PRF 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BNR_CFD.DE BRENNTAG SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BOSS_CFD.DE HUGO BOSS AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BRNK_CFD.DE BRANICKS GROUP AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BVB_CFD.DE BORUSSIA DORTMUND GMBH & CO. KG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BYW6_CFD.DE BAYWA AG VNA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CBK_CFD.DE COMMERZBANK AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CEC_CFD.DE CECONOMY AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

COK_CFD.DE CANCOM SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CON_CFD.DE CONTINENTAL AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CWC_CFD.DE CEWE STIFTUNG & CO. KGAA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DB1_CFD.DE DEUTSCHE BOERSE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DBAN_CFD.DE DEUTSCHE BETEILIGUNGS AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DBK_CFD.DE DEUTSCHE BANK AG-REGISTERED 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DEQ_CFD.DE DEUTSCHE EUROSHOP AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DEZ_CFD.DE DEUTZ AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DHER_CFD.DE DELIVERY HERO SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DHL_CFD.DE DEUTSCHE POST AG-REG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DMP_CFD.DE DERMAPHARM HOLDING SE 50% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DRW3_CFD.DE DRÄGERWERK AG VZ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DTE_CFD.DE DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG-REG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DTG_CFD.DE DAIMLER TRUCK HOLDING AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DUE_CFD.DE DUERR AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DWNI_CFD.DE DEUTSCHE WOHNEN AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

DWS_CFD.DE DWS GROUP GMBH & CO. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ENR_CFD.DE SIEMENS ENERGY AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EOAN_CFD.DE E.ON SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EVD_CFD.DE CTS EVENTIM AG & CO KGAA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EVK_CFD.DE EVONIK INDUSTRIES AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EVT_CFD.DE EVOTEC SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FIE_CFD.DE FIELMANN AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FME_CFD.DE FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FNTN_CFD.DE FREENET AG 50% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FPE3_CFD.DE FUCHS SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FRA_CFD.DE FRAPORT AG FRANKFURT AIRPORT 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FRE_CFD.DE FRESENIUS SE & CO KGAA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FTK_CFD.DE FLATEX DEGIRO SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

G1A_CFD.DE GEA GROUP AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

G24_CFD.DE SCOUT24 AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00



GBF_CFD.DE BILFINGER SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GFT_CFD.DE GFT TECHNOLOGIES AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GIL_CFD.DE DMG MORI AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GLJ_CFD.DE GRENKE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GMM_CFD.DE GRAMMER AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GXI_CFD.DE GERRESHEIMER AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GYC_CFD.DE GRAND CITY PROPERTIES 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

H24_CFD.DE HOME24 SE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HABA_CFD.DE HAMBORNER REIT AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HDD_CFD.DE HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG 50% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HEI_CFD.DE HEIDELBERGCEMENT AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HEN_CFD.DE HENKEL AG & CO KGAA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HEN3_CFD.DE HENKEL AG & CO KGAA VOR-PREF 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HFG_CFD.DE HELLOFRESH SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HHFA_CFD.DE HAMBURGER HAFEN UND LOGISTIK 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HLAG_CFD.DE HAPAG-LLOYD AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HLE_CFD.DE HELLA GMBH & CO KGAA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HNR1_CFD.DE HANNOVER RUECK SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HOT_CFD.DE HOCHTIEF AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HYQ_CFD.DE HYPOPORT SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IFX_CFD.DE INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

INH_CFD.DE INDUS HOLDING AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

JEN_CFD.DE JENOPTIK AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

JUN3_CFD.DE JUNGHEINRICH - PRFD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KBX_CFD.DE KNORR-BREMSE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KCO_CFD.DE KLOECKNER & CO SE 50% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KGX_CFD.DE KION GROUP AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KRN_CFD.DE KRONES AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KTN_CFD.DE KONTRON AG. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KWS_CFD.DE KWS SAAT AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LEG_CFD.DE LEG IMMOBILIEN SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LHA_CFD.DE DEUTSCHE LUFTHANSA-REG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LPK_CFD.DE LPKF LASER & ELECTRONICS 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LXS_CFD.DE LANXESS AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

M5Z_CFD.DE MANZ AUTOMATION AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MBG_CFD.DE MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MRK_CFD.DE MERCK KGAA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MTX_CFD.DE MTU AERO ENGINES AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MUV2_CFD.DE MUENCHENER RUECKVER AG-REG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NA9_CFD.DE NAGARRO N 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NDA_CFD.DE AURUBIS AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NDX1_CFD.DE NORDEX AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NEM_CFD.DE NEMETSCHEK SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NOEJ_CFD.DE NORMA GROUP SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PAH3_CFD.DE PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HLDG-PRF 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PAT_CFD.DE PATRIZIA AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PBB_CFD.DE DEUTSCHE PFANDBRIEFBANK AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PFV_CFD.DE PFEIFFER VACUUM TECHNOLOGY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PNE3_CFD.DE PNE AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PSM_CFD.DE PROSIEBENSAT.1 MEDIA SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PUM_CFD.DE PUMA SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00



QGEN_CFD.DE QIAGEN NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RAA_CFD.DE RATIONAL AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RHK_CFD.DE RHOEN-KLINIKUM AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RHM_CFD.DE RHEINMETALL AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RTLL_CFD.DE RTL GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RWE_CFD.DE RWE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

S92_CFD.DE SMA SOLAR TECHNOLOGY AG 50% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SAP_CFD.DE SAP SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SAX_CFD.DE STROEER SE & CO KGAA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SBS_CFD.DE STRATEC SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SDF_CFD.DE K & S AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SGL_CFD.DE SGL CARBON SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SHL_CFD.DE SIEMENS HEALTHINEERS AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SIE_CFD.DE SIEMENS AG-REG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SIX2_CFD.DE SIXT SE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SKB_CFD.DE KOENIG & BAUER AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SMHN_CFD.DE SUSS MICROTEC SE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SOW_CFD.DE SOFTWARE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SRT3_CFD.DE SARTORIUS AG-VORZUG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

STM_CFD.DE STABILUS SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SY1_CFD.DE SYMRISE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SZG_CFD.DE SALZGITTER AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SZU_CFD.DE SUDZUCKER AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TEG_CFD.DE TAG IMMOBILIEN AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TKA_CFD.DE THYSSENKRUPP AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TLX_CFD.DE TALANX AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TMV_CFD.DE TEAMVIEWER SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TTK_CFD.DE TAKKT AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TUI1_CFD.DE TUI AG 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

UN0_CFD.DE UNIPER SE 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

UTDI_CFD.DE UNITED INTERNET AG-REG SHARE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VAR1_CFD.DE VARTA AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VBK_CFD.DE VERBIO VEREINIGTE BIOENERGIE AG 50% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VNA_CFD.DE VONOVIA SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VOS_CFD.DE VOSSLOH AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VOW_CFD.DE VOLKSWAGEN AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VOW3_CFD.DE VOLKSWAGEN AG-PREF 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VTSC_CFD.DE VITESCO TECHNOLOGIES GROUP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VTWR_CFD.DE VANTAGE TOWERS AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

WAC_CFD.DE WACKER NEUSON SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

WAF_CFD.DE SILTRONIC AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

WCH_CFD.DE WACKER CHEMIE AG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

WEW_CFD.DE WESTWING GROUP AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ZAL_CFD.DE ZALANDO SE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ZIL2_CFD.DE ELRINGKLINGER AG 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00



CFDs on SHARES - NETHERLANDS

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

AALB_CFD.NL AALBERTS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ABN_CFD.NL ABN AMRO BANK NV-CVA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AD_CFD.NL KONINKLIJKE AHOLD DELHAIZE N 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ADYEN_CFD.NL ADYEN NV 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AGN_CFD.NL AEGON NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AKZA_CFD.NL AKZO NOBEL N.V. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ALFEN_CFD.NL ALFEN 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ALLFG_CFD.NL ALLFUNDS GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AMG_CFD.NL AMG ADVANCED METALLURGICAL 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

APAM_CFD.NL APERAM SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ARCAD_CFD.NL ARCADIS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ASM_CFD.NL ASM INTERNATIONAL NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ASML_CFD.NL ASML HOLDING NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ASRNL_CFD.NL ASR NEDERLAND NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BAMNB_CFD.NL ROYAL BAM GROUP NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BESI_CFD.NL BE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRIES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BRNL_CFD.NL BRUNEL INTERNATIONAL 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CRBN_CFD.NL CORBION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ECMPA_CFD.NL EUROCOMMERCIAL PROPERTIES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FLOW_CFD.NL FLOW TRADERS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FUR_CFD.NL FUGRO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GLPG_CFD.NL GALAPAGOS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HEIA_CFD.NL HEINEKEN NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HEIJM_CFD.NL HEIJMANS 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HEIO_CFD.NL HEINEKEN HOLDING NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IMCD_CFD.NL IMCD NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

INGA_CFD.NL ING GROEP NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

INPST_CFD.NL INPOST SA 35% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

JDEP_CFD.NL JDE PEET'S NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

KPN_CFD.NL KONINKLIJKE KPN NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LIGHT_CFD.NL SIGNIFY NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MT_CFD.NL ARCELORMITTAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NN_CFD.NL NN GROUP NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NSI_CFD.NL NSI 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

OCI_CFD.NL OCI NV 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PHARM_CFD.NL PHARMING GROUP 50% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PHIA_CFD.NL KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PNL_CFD.NL POSTNL 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PRX_CFD.NL PROSUS NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RAND_CFD.NL RANDSTAD HOLDING 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SBMO_CFD.NL SBM OFFSHORE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SLIGR_CFD.NL SLIGRO FOOD GROUP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TKWY_CFD.NL JUST EAT TAKEAWAY.COM NV 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TOM2_CFD.NL TOMTOM 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

UMG_CFD.NL UNIVERSAL MUSIC GROUP N.V. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VPK_CFD.NL KONINKLIJKE VOPAK 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

WHA_CFD.NL WERELDHAVE 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

WKL_CFD.NL WOLTERS KLUWER 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

Contract specifications



CFDs on SHARES - PORTUGAL

Contract specifications

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

BCP_CFD.PT BANCO COMERCIAL PORTUGUES SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

COR_CFD.PT CORTICEIRA AMORIM SGPS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CTT_CFD.PT CTT CORREIOS DE PORTUGAL SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EDPR_CFD.PT EDP RENOVAVEIS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EDP_CFD.PT EDP-ENERGIAS DE PORTUGAL S.A. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EGL_CFD.PT MOTA-ENGIL SGPS SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GALP_CFD.PT GALP ENERGIA SGPS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IPR_CFD.PT IMPRESA SGPS SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

JMT_CFD.PT JERONIMO MARTINS SGPS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NBA_CFD.PT NOVABASE SGPS SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NOS_CFD.PT NOS SGPS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NVG_CFD.PT THE NAVIGATOR COMPANY SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RENE_CFD.PT REN - REDES ENERGETICAS NACIONAIS SGPS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SEM_CFD.PT SEMAPA-SOCIEDADE DE INVESTIMENTO E GESTAO SGPS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SNC_CFD.PT SONAECOM SGPS SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SON_CFD.PT SONAE SGPS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CFDs on SHARES - SPAIN

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

A3M_CFD.ES ATRESMEDIA CORP DE MEDIOS DE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ACS_CFD.ES ACS ACTIVIDADES CONS Y SERV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ACX_CFD.ES ACERINOX SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ADX_CFD.ES AUDAX RENOVABLES SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AENA_CFD.ES AENA SME SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ALM_CFD.ES ALMIRALL SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AMP_CFD.ES AMPER SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

AMS_CFD.ES AMADEUS IT GROUP SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ANA_CFD.ES ACCIONA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ANE_CFD.ES CORP ACCIONA ENERGIAS RENOVA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BBVA_CFD.ES BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

BKT_CFD.ES BANKINTER SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CABK_CFD.ES CAIXABANK SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CAF_CFD.ES CONSTRUCC Y AUX DE FERROCARR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CIE_CFD.ES CIE AUTOMOTIVE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CLNX_CFD.ES CELLNEX TELECOM SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

COL_CFD.ES COLONIAL SFL SOCIMI SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EBRO_CFD.ES EBRO FOODS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ECR_CFD.ES ERCROS SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

EDR_CFD.ES EDREAMS ODIGEO SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ELE_CFD.ES ENDESA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ENC_CFD.ES ENCE ENERGIA Y CELULOSA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ENG_CFD.ES ENAGAS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FAE_CFD.ES FAES FARMA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

Contract specifications



FCC_CFD.ES FOMENTO DE CONSTR. Y CONTRATAS SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

FDR_CFD.ES FLUIDRA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GEST_CFD.ES GESTAMP AUTOMOCION SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

GRF_CFD.ES GRIFOLS SA 50% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

HOME_CFD.ES NEINOR HOMES SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IAG_CFD.ES INTL CONSOLIDATED AIRLINE-DI 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IBE_CFD.ES IBERDROLA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

IDR_CFD.ES INDRA SISTEMAS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ITX_CFD.ES INDUSTRIA DE DISENO TEXTIL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

LDA_CFD.ES LINEA DIRECTA ASEGURADORA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MAP_CFD.ES MAPFRE SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MEL_CFD.ES MELIA HOTELS INTERNATIONAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MRL_CFD.ES MERLIN PROPERTIES SOCIMI SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

MVC_CFD.ES METROVACESA SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

NTGY_CFD.ES NATURGY ENERGY GROUP SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

OHLA_CFD.ES OBRASCON HUARTE LAIN SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PHM_CFD.ES PHARMA MAR SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

PSG_CFD.ES PROSEGUR COMP SEGURIDAD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RED_CFD.ES RED ELECTRICA CORPORACION SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

REP_CFD.ES REPSOL SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

RLIA_CFD.ES REALIA BUSINESS SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

ROVI_CFD.ES LABORATORIOS FARMACEUTICOS R 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SAB_CFD.ES BANCO DE SABADELL SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SAN_CFD.ES BANCO SANTANDER SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SCYR_CFD.ES SACYR SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

SLR_CFD.ES SOLARIA ENERGIA Y MEDIO AMBI 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TEF_CFD.ES TELEFONICA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TLGO_CFD.ES TALGO SA 30% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TRE_CFD.ES TECNICAS REUNIDAS SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

TUB_CFD.ES TUBACEX SA 100% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

UNI_CFD.ES UNICAJA BANCO SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VID_CFD.ES VIDRALA SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

VIS_CFD.ES VISCOFAN SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.001 EUR 1 per 1.00

CFDs on SHARES - SWEDEN

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

AAK_CFD.SE AAK AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

ALFA_CFD.SE ALFA LAVAL AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

ASSAb_CFD.SE ASSA ABLOY AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

AXFO_CFD.SE AXFOOD AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

CAST_CFD.SE CASTELLUM AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

DOM_CFD.SE DOMETIC GROUP AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

EKTA_B_CFD.SE ELEKTA AB SER. B 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

ELUXb_CFD.SE ELECTROLUX. AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

EPI_A_CFD.SE EPIROC AB - A SHARES - A SHARES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

EQT_CFD.SE EQT AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

ERICb_CFD.SE ERICSSON, TELEFONAB. L M SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

ESSITY_B_CFD.SE ESSITY AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

Contract specifications



EVO_CFD.SE EVOLUTION AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

FABG_CFD.SE FABEGE AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

FING_B_CFD.SE FINGERPRINT CARDS AB SER. B 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

GETIb_CFD.SE GETINGE AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

HEXAb_CFD.SE HEXAGON AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

HMb_CFD.SE HENNES & MAURITZ AB, H & M SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

HOLMb_CFD.SE HOLMEN AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

HUSQ_B_CFD.SE HUSQVARNA AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

INDU_A_CFD.SE INDUSTRIVÄRDEN. AB SER. A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

INDU_C_CFD.SE INDUSTRIVÄRDEN. AB SER. C 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

INTRUM_CFD.SE INTRUM AB 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

INVEb_CFD.SE INVESTOR AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

JM_CFD.SE JM AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

KINV_B_CFD.SE KINNEVIK AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

LATO_B_CFD.SE LATOUR, INVESTMENTAB. SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

LOOMIS_CFD.SE LOOMIS AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

LUND_B_CFD.SE LUNDBERGFÖRETAGEN AB, L E SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

NCC_B_CFD.SE NCC AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

ORRON_CFD.SE ORRON ENERGY AB 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SAND_CFD.SE SANDVIK AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SBB_B_CFD.SE SAMHÄLLSBYGGNADSBOLAGET I NORDEN AB SER. B 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SCAb_CFD.SE SVENSKA CELLULOSA AB SCA SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SEBa_CFD.SE SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN SER. A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SECUb_CFD.SE SECURITAS AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SHBa_CFD.SE SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN SER. A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SINCH_CFD.SE SINCH AB 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SKAb_CFD.SE SKANSKA AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SKFb_CFD.SE SKF, AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SSAB_A_CFD.SE SSAB AB SER. A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

SWED_A_CFD.SE SWEDBANK AB SER A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

TEL2b_CFD.SE TELE2 AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

TELIA_CFD.SE TELIA COMPANY AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

THULE_CFD.SE THULE GROUP AB 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

TRELb_CFD.SE TRELLEBORG AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

VOLVb_CFD.SE VOLVO. AB SER. B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 SEK 1 per 1.00

CFDs on SHARES - UNITED KINGDOM

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

AAF_CFD.UK AIRTEL AFRICA PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

AAL_CFD.UK ANGLO AMERICAN PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ABDN_CFD.UK ABERDEEN GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ABF_CFD.UK ASSOCIATED BRITISH FOODS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ADM_CFD.UK ADMIRAL GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

AHT_CFD.UK ASHTEAD GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

AJB_CFD.UK AJ BELL PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

AML_CFD.UK ASTON MARTIN LAGONDA GLOBAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ANTO_CFD.UK ANTOFAGASTA PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ASHM_CFD.UK ASHMORE GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ATG_CFD.UK AUCTION TECHNOLOGY GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

Contract specifications



AUTO_CFD.UK AUTOTRADER GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

AZN_CFD.UK ASTRAZENECA PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BATS_CFD.UK BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BBOX_CFD.UK TRITAX BIG BOX REIT PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BBY_CFD.UK BALFOUR BEATTY PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BEZ_CFD.UK BEAZLEY PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BLND_CFD.UK BRITISH LAND CO PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BME_CFD.UK B&M EUROPEAN VALUE RETAIL SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BNZL_CFD.UK BUNZL PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BOY_CFD.UK BODYCOTE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BP_CFD.UK BP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BPT_CFD.UK BRIDGEPOINT GROUP-REGS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BRBY_CFD.UK BURBERRY GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BT_CFD.UK BT GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BTRW_CFD.UK BARRATT DEVELOPMENTS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BWY_CFD.UK BELLWAY PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

BYIT_CFD.UK BYTES TECHNOLOGY GROUP PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CBG_CFD.UK CLOSE BROTHERS GROUP PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CCC_CFD.UK COMPUTACENTER PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CCH_CFD.UK COCA-COLA HBC AG-DI 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CCL_CFD.UK CARNIVAL PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CKN_CFD.UK CLARKSON PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CMCX_CFD.UK CMC MARKETS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CNA_CFD.UK CENTRICA PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

COA_CFD.UK COATS GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CPG_CFD.UK COMPASS GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CRDA_CFD.UK CRODA INTERNATIONAL PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CRST_CFD.UK CREST NICHOLSON HOLDINGS 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CTEC_CFD.UK CONVATEC GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CWK_CFD.UK CONVATEC GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

DARK_CFD.UK DARKTRACE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

DCC_CFD.UK DCC PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

DGE_CFD.UK DIAGEO PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

DLN_CFD.UK DERWENT LONDON PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

DOCS_CFD.UK DR. MARTENS PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

DOM_CFD.UK DOMINO'S PIZZA GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

DPLM_CFD.UK DIPLOMA PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

DRX_CFD.UK DRAX GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

EMG_CFD.UK MAN GROUP PLC/JERSEY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ESNT_CFD.UK ESSENTRA PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

EVR_CFD.UK EVRAZ PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

EXPN_CFD.UK EXPERIAN PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

EZJ_CFD.UK EASYJET PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

FGP_CFD.UK FIRSTGROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

FLTR_CFD.UK FLUTTER ENTERTAINMENT PLC-DI 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

FRES_CFD.UK FRESNILLO PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

FUTR_CFD.UK FUTURE PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

GAW_CFD.UK GAMES WORKSHOP GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

GEN_CFD.UK GENUIT GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

GFTU_CFD.UK GRAFTON GROUP PLC-UTS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

GLEN_CFD.UK GLENCORE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00



GNS_CFD.UK GENUS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

GRG_CFD.UK GREGGS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

GRI_CFD.UK GRAINGER PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

GROW_CFD.UK MOLTEN VENTURES PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

GSK_CFD.UK GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HAS_CFD.UK HAYS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HBR_CFD.UK HARBOUR ENERGY PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HFG_CFD.UK HILTON FOOD GROUP  PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HIK_CFD.UK HIKMA PHARMACEUTICALS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HILS_CFD.UK HILL & SMITH HOLDINGS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HLMA_CFD.UK HALMA PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HMSO_CFD.UK HAMMERSON PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HSBA_CFD.UK HSBC HOLDINGS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HSX_CFD.UK HISCOX LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

HWDN_CFD.UK HOWDEN JOINERY GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

IBST_CFD.UK IBSTOCK PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ICG_CFD.UK ICG Plc 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

IGG_CFD.UK IG GROUP HOLDINGS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

IHG_CFD.UK INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROU 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

III_CFD.UK 3I GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

IMB_CFD.UK IMPERIAL BRANDS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

IMI_CFD.UK IMI PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

INCH_CFD.UK INCHCAPE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

INF_CFD.UK INFORMA PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

INVP_CFD.UK INVESTEC PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

IPO_CFD.UK IP GROUP PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ITRK_CFD.UK INTERTEK GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ITV_CFD.UK ITV PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

IWG_CFD.UK IWG PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

JDW_CFD.UK WETHERSPOON (J.D.) PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

JMAT_CFD.UK JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

JUP_CFD.UK JUPITER FUND MANAGEMENT 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

JUST_CFD.UK JUST GROUP PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

KGF_CFD.UK KINGFISHER PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

LAND_CFD.UK LAND SECURITIES GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

LGEN_CFD.UK LEGAL & GENERAL GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

LIO_CFD.UK LIONTRUST ASSET MANAGEMENT 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

LMP_CFD.UK LONDONMETRIC PROPERTY PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

LRE_CFD.UK LANCASHIRE HOLDINGS LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

LSEG_CFD.UK LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

LXI_CFD.UK LXI REIT PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

MAB_CFD.UK MITCHELLS & BUTLERS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

MCG_CFD.UK MOBICO GROUP PLC 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

MGNS_CFD.UK MORGAN SINDALL GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

MKS_CFD.UK MARKS & SPENCER GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

MNDI_CFD.UK MONDI PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

MNG_CFD.UK M&G PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

MOON_CFD.UK MOONPIG GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

MSLH_CFD.UK MARSHALLS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

N91_CFD.UK NINETY ONE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

NWG_CFD.UK NATWEST GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00



NXT_CFD.UK NEXT PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

OCDO_CFD.UK OCADO GROUP PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

OSB_CFD.UK OSB GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PAG_CFD.UK PARAGON BANKING GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PAGE_CFD.UK PAGEGROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PFD_CFD.UK PREMIER FOODS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PHNX_CFD.UK PHOENIX GROUP HOLDINGS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PHP_CFD.UK PRIMARY HEALTH PROPERTIES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PNN_CFD.UK PENNON GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PRU_CFD.UK PRUDENTIAL PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PSN_CFD.UK PERSIMMON PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PSON_CFD.UK PEARSON PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

PZC_CFD.UK PZ CUSSONS PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

RAT_CFD.UK RATHBONE BROTHERS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

RHIM_CFD.UK RHI MAGNESITA NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

RIO_CFD.UK RIO TINTO PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

RKT_CFD.UK RECKITT BENCKISER GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

RMV_CFD.UK RIGHTMOVE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

ROR_CFD.UK ROTORK PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

RR_CFD.UK ROLLS-ROYCE HOLDINGS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

RS1_CFD.UK RS GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

RSW_CFD.UK RENISHAW PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

RTO_CFD.UK RENTOKIL INITIAL PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SAFE_CFD.UK SAFESTORE HOLDINGS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SBRY_CFD.UK SAINSBURY (J) PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SCT_CFD.UK SOFTCAT PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SDR_CFD.UK SCHRODERS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SGE_CFD.UK SAGE GROUP PLC/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SGRO_CFD.UK SEGRO PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SHC_CFD.UK SHAFTESBURY CAPITAL PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SMDS_CFD.UK SMITH (DS) PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SMIN_CFD.UK SMITHS GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SPX_CFD.UK SPIRAX-SARCO ENGINEERING PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SRP_CFD.UK SERCO GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SSE_CFD.UK SSE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SSPG_CFD.UK SSP GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

STAN_CFD.UK STANDARD CHARTERED PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

STJ_CFD.UK ST JAMES'S PLACE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SVS_CFD.UK SAVILLS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SVT_CFD.UK SEVERN TRENT PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

SYNT_CFD.UK SYNTHOMER PLC 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

TBCG_CFD.UK TBC BANK GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

TCAP_CFD.UK TP ICAP GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

TEP_CFD.UK TELECOM PLUS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

THG_CFD.UK THG PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

TIFS_CFD.UK TI FLUID SYSTEMS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

TPK_CFD.UK TRAVIS PERKINS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

TRN_CFD.UK TRAINLINE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

TRST_CFD.UK TRUSTPILOT AS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

TSCO_CFD.UK TESCO PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

UKW_CFD.UK GREENCOAT UK WIND PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00



ULVR_CFD.UK UNILEVER PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

UTG_CFD.UK UNITE GROUP PLC/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

VCT_CFD.UK VICTREX PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

VSVS_CFD.UK VESUVIUS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

VTY_CFD.UK VISTRY GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

WEIR_CFD.UK WEIR GROUP PLC/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

WIX_CFD.UK WICKES GROUP PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

WIZZ_CFD.UK WIZZ AIR HOLDINGS PLC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

WKP_CFD.UK WORKSPACE GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

WPP_CFD.UK WPP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

WTB_CFD.UK WHITBREAD PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

XPP_CFD.UK XP POWER LTD 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 GBP 0.01 per 1.00

CFDs on SHARES - UNITED STATES

INSTRUMENT COMPANY NAME POSITION* MARGIN POSITION* MARGIN CONTRACT SIZE (1 LOT) MIN TICKET SIZE (LOTS) MIN PRICE INCREMENT VALUE

A_CFD.US AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AA_CFD.US ALCOA CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AAP_CFD.US ADVANCE AUTO PARTS INC 50% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ABBV_CFD.US ABBVIE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ABT_CFD.US ABBOTT LABORATORIES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ACGL_CFD.US ARCH CAPITAL GROUP LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ACIW_CFD.US ACI WORLDWIDE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ACM_CFD.US AECOM 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ACN_CFD.US ACCENTURE PLC-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ADBE_CFD.US ADOBE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ADC_CFD.US AGREE REALTY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ADI_CFD.US ANALOG DEVICES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ADM_CFD.US ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ADP_CFD.US AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ADSK_CFD.US AUTODESK INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AEE_CFD.US AMEREN CORPORATION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AEG_CFD.US AEGON N.V.-NY REG SHR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AEO_CFD.US AMERICAN EAGLE OUTFITTERS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AEP_CFD.US AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AER_CFD.US AERCAP HOLDINGS NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AES_CFD.US AES CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AFG_CFD.US AMERICAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AFL_CFD.US AFLAC INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AGCO_CFD.US AGCO CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AGNC_CFD.US AGNC INVESTMENT CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AGR_CFD.US AVANGRID INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AIG_CFD.US AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AIZ_CFD.US ASSURANT INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AJG_CFD.US ARTHUR J GALLAGHER & CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AKAM_CFD.US AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AL_CFD.US AIR LEASE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ALB_CFD.US ALBEMARLE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ALGN_CFD.US ALIGN TECHNOLOGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ALK_CFD.US ALASKA AIR GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

Contract specifications



ALL_CFD.US ALLSTATE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ALLE_CFD.US ALLEGION PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ALLY_CFD.US ALLY FINANCIAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ALSN_CFD.US ALLISON TRANSMISSION HOLDING 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ALV_CFD.US AUTOLIV INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMAT_CFD.US APPLIED MATERIALS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMCR_CFD.US AMCOR PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMCX_CFD.US AMC NETWORKS INC-A 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AME_CFD.US AMETEK INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMG_CFD.US AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMGN_CFD.US AMGEN INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMH_CFD.US AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT- A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMP_CFD.US AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AMT_CFD.US AMERICAN TOWER CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AN_CFD.US AUTONATION INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ANET_CFD.US ARISTA NETWORKS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AOS_CFD.US SMITH (A.O.) CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

APD_CFD.US AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

APH_CFD.US AMPHENOL CORP-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

APO_CFD.US APOLLO GLOBAL MANAGEMENT INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

APTV_CFD.US APTIV HOLDINGS LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ARCC_CFD.US ARES CAPITAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ARE_CFD.US ALEXANDRIA REAL ESTATE EQUIT 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ARMK_CFD.US ARAMARK 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ARW_CFD.US ARROW ELECTRONICS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ASGN_CFD.US ASGN INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ASH_CFD.US ASHLAND GLOBAL HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ASML_CFD.US ASML HOLDING NV-NY REG SHS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ATO_CFD.US ATMOS ENERGY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ATR_CFD.US APTARGROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AVB_CFD.US AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AVGO_CFD.US BROADCOM INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AVT_CFD.US AVNET INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AVY_CFD.US AVERY DENNISON CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AWI_CFD.US ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AWK_CFD.US AMERICAN WATER WORKS CO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AXP_CFD.US AMERICAN EXPRESS CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AXS_CFD.US AXIS CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AXTA_CFD.US AXALTA COATING SYSTEMS LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AY_CFD.US ATLANTICA SUSTAINABLE INFRAS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AYI_CFD.US ACUITY INC. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

AZN_CFD.US ASTRAZENECA PLC-SPONS ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

B_CFD.US BARRACK MINING CORP. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BA_CFD.US BOEING CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BAC_CFD.US BANK OF AMERICA CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BAH_CFD.US BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON HOLDINGS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BALL_CFD.US BALL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BAP_CFD.US CREDICORP LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BAX_CFD.US BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BBVA_CFD.US BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA-SP ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BBY_CFD.US BEST BUY CO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



BC_CFD.US BRUNSWICK CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BCE_CFD.US BCE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BCPC_CFD.US BALCHEM CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BCS_CFD.US BARCLAYS PLC-SPONS ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BDX_CFD.US BECTON DICKINSON AND CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BEN_CFD.US FRANKLIN RESOURCES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BERY_CFD.US BERRY GLOBAL GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BFAM_CFD.US BRIGHT HORIZONS FAMILY SOLUT 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BG_CFD.US BUNGE GLOBAL SA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BHF_CFD.US BRIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BHP_CFD.US BHP GROUP LTD-SPON ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BIO_CFD.US BIO-RAD LABORATORIES-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BK_CFD.US BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BKH_CFD.US BLACK HILLS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BKNG_CFD.US BOOKING HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BLD_CFD.US TOPBUILD CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BLDR_CFD.US BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BLK_CFD.US BLACKROCK INC. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BMO_CFD.US BANK OF MONTREAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BMY_CFD.US BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BN_CFD.US BROOKFIELD CORPORATION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BNS_CFD.US BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BOKF_CFD.US BOK FINANCIAL CORPORATION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BPOP_CFD.US POPULAR INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BR_CFD.US BROADRIDGE FINANCIAL SOLUTIO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BRO_CFD.US BROWN & BROWN INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BRX_CFD.US BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BSX_CFD.US BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BWA_CFD.US BORGWARNER INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BWXT_CFD.US BWX TECHNOLOGIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BXMT_CFD.US BLACKSTONE MORTGAGE TRU-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

BXP_CFD.US BXP INC. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

C_CFD.US CITIGROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CABO_CFD.US CABLE ONE INC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CACC_CFD.US CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CAG_CFD.US CONAGRA BRANDS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CAKE_CFD.US CHEESECAKE FACTORY INC/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CAR_CFD.US AVIS BUDGET GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CASY_CFD.US CASEY'S GENERAL STORES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CAT_CFD.US CATERPILLAR INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CB_CFD.US CHUBB LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CBRE_CFD.US CBRE GROUP INC - A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CBRL_CFD.US CRACKER BARREL OLD COUNTRY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CBSH_CFD.US COMMERCE BANCSHARES INC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CBU_CFD.US COMMUNITY BANK SYSTEM INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CC_CFD.US CHEMOURS CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CCEP_CFD.US COCA-COLA EUROPACIFIC PARTNE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CCI_CFD.US CROWN CASTLE INTL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CCJ_CFD.US CAMECO CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CCK_CFD.US CROWN HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CCL_CFD.US CARNIVAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



CDNS_CFD.US CADENCE DESIGN SYS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CDW_CFD.US CDW CORP/DE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CE_CFD.US CELANESE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CF_CFD.US CF INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CFG_CFD.US CITIZENS FINANCIAL GROUP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CFR_CFD.US CULLEN/FROST BANKERS INC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CGNX_CFD.US COGNEX CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CHD_CFD.US CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CHRW_CFD.US C.H. ROBINSON WORLDWIDE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CHT_CFD.US CHUNGHWA TELECOM LT-SPON ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CHTR_CFD.US CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CI_CFD.US CIGNA GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CIEN_CFD.US CIENA CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CINF_CFD.US CINCINNATI FINANCIAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CLH_CFD.US CLEAN HARBORS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CLX_CFD.US CLOROX COMPANY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CM_CFD.US CAN IMPERIAL BK OF COMMERCE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CMA_CFD.US COMERICA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CMCSA_CFD.US COMCAST CORP-CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CME_CFD.US CME GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CMG_CFD.US CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CMI_CFD.US CUMMINS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CMS_CFD.US CMS ENERGY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CNA_CFD.US CNA FINANCIAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CNC_CFD.US CENTENE CORP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CNH_CFD.US CNH INDUSTRIAL NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CNI_CFD.US CANADIAN NATL RAILWAY CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CNP_CFD.US CENTERPOINT ENERGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

COF_CFD.US CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

COLD_CFD.US AMERICOLD REALTY TRUST 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

COLM_CFD.US COLUMBIA SPORTSWEAR CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

COO_CFD.US COOPER COS INC/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

COR_CFD.US CENCORA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

COST_CFD.US COSTCO WHOLESALE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

COTY_CFD.US COTY INC-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CPAY_CFD.US CORPAY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CPB_CFD.US CAMPBELL'S COMPANY/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CPRT_CFD.US COPART INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CPT_CFD.US CAMDEN PROPERTY TRUST 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CRM_CFD.US SALESFORCE.COM INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CRUS_CFD.US CIRRUS LOGIC INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CRWD_CFD.US CROWDSTRIKE HOLDINGS INC - A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CSCO_CFD.US CISCO SYSTEMS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CSGP_CFD.US COSTAR GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CSL_CFD.US CARLISLE COS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CSX_CFD.US CSX CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CTAS_CFD.US CINTAS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CTSH_CFD.US COGNIZANT TECH SOLUTIONS-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CUBE_CFD.US CUBESMART 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CVS_CFD.US CVS HEALTH CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

CVX_CFD.US CHEVRON CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



CW_CFD.US CURTISS-WRIGHT CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

D_CFD.US DOMINION ENERGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DAL_CFD.US DELTA AIR LINES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DAR_CFD.US DARLING INGREDIENTS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DASH_CFD.US DOORDASH INC - A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DDOG_CFD.US DATADOG INC - CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DE_CFD.US DEERE & CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DECK_CFD.US DECKERS OUTDOOR CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DEI_CFD.US DOUGLAS EMMETT INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DELL_CFD.US DELL TECHNOLOGIES -C 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DEO_CFD.US DIAGEO PLC-SPONSORED ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DG_CFD.US DOLLAR GENERAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DGX_CFD.US QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DHI_CFD.US DR HORTON INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DHR_CFD.US DANAHER CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DKNG_CFD.US DRAFTKINGS INC - CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DLB_CFD.US DOLBY LABORATORIES INC-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DLR_CFD.US DIGITAL REALTY TRUST INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DLTR_CFD.US DOLLAR TREE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DOC_CFD.US HEALTHPEAK PROPERTIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DOV_CFD.US DOVER CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DOW_CFD.US DOW INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DOX_CFD.US AMDOCS LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DRI_CFD.US DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DT_CFD.US DYNATRACE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DTE_CFD.US DTE ENERGY COMPANY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DUK_CFD.US DUKE ENERGY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DVA_CFD.US DAVITA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

DXCM_CFD.US DEXCOM INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EA_CFD.US ELECTRONIC ARTS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EBAY_CFD.US EBAY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ECL_CFD.US ECOLAB INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ED_CFD.US CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EEFT_CFD.US EURONET WORLDWIDE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EFX_CFD.US EQUIFAX INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EG_CFD.US EVEREST GROUP LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EGP_CFD.US EASTGROUP PROPERTIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EHC_CFD.US ENCOMPASS HEALTH CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EIX_CFD.US EDISON INTERNATIONAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EL_CFD.US ESTEE LAUDER COMPANIES-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ELS_CFD.US EQUITY LIFESTYLE PROPERTIES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ELV_CFD.US ELEVANCE HEALTH INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EME_CFD.US EMCOR GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EMN_CFD.US EASTMAN CHEMICAL CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EMR_CFD.US EMERSON ELECTRIC CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ENB_CFD.US ENBRIDGE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EPAM_CFD.US EPAM SYSTEMS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EQIX_CFD.US EQUINIX INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EQR_CFD.US EQUITY RESIDENTIAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ERIC_CFD.US ERICSSON (LM) TEL-SP ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ES_CFD.US EVERSOURCE ENERGY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



ESNT_CFD.US ESSENT GROUP LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ESS_CFD.US ESSEX PROPERTY TRUST INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ESTC_CFD.US ELASTIC NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ETN_CFD.US EATON CORP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ETR_CFD.US ENTERGY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ETSY_CFD.US ETSY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EVR_CFD.US EVERCORE INC - A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EVRG_CFD.US EVERGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EW_CFD.US EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EWBC_CFD.US EAST WEST BANCORP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EXC_CFD.US EXELON CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EXP_CFD.US EAGLE MATERIALS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EXPD_CFD.US EXPEDITORS INTL WASH INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EXPE_CFD.US EXPEDIA GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EXPO_CFD.US EXPONENT INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

EXR_CFD.US EXTRA SPACE STORAGE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

F_CFD.US FORD MOTOR CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FAF_CFD.US FIRST AMERICAN FINANCIAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FAST_CFD.US FASTENAL CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FBIN_CFD.US FORTUNE BRANDS INNOVATIONS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FCN_CFD.US FTI CONSULTING INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FCNCA_CFD.US FIRST CITIZENS BCSHS -CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FCX_CFD.US FREEPORT-MCMORAN INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FDS_CFD.US FACTSET RESEARCH SYSTEMS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FDX_CFD.US FEDEX CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FE_CFD.US FIRSTENERGY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FFIN_CFD.US FIRST FINL BANKSHARES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FFIV_CFD.US F5 NETWORKS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FHN_CFD.US FIRST HORIZON CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FICO_CFD.US FAIR ISAAC CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FIS_CFD.US FIDELITY NATIONAL INFO SERV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FISV_CFD.US FISERV INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FITB_CFD.US FIFTH THIRD BANCORP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FIVE_CFD.US FIVE BELOW 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FIZZ_CFD.US NATIONAL BEVERAGE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FLEX_CFD.US FLEX LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FLO_CFD.US FLOWERS FOODS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FLS_CFD.US FLOWSERVE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FMC_CFD.US FMC CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FMS_CFD.US FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE-ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FND_CFD.US FLOOR & DECOR HOLDINGS INC-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FNF_CFD.US FIDELITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FNV_CFD.US FRANCO-NEVADA CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FOXA_CFD.US FOX CORP - CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FR_CFD.US FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FRT_CFD.US FEDERAL REALTY INVS TRUST 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FSLR_CFD.US FIRST SOLAR INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FTNT_CFD.US FORTINET INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FTS_CFD.US FORTIS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

FTV_CFD.US FORTIVE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

G_CFD.US GENPACT LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



GBCI_CFD.US GLACIER BANCORP INC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GD_CFD.US GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GDDY_CFD.US GODADDY INC - CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GE_CFD.US GENERAL AEROSPACE CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GEN_CFD.US GEN DIGITAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GFL_CFD.US GFL ENVIRONMENTAL INC-SUB VT 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GGG_CFD.US GRACO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GILD_CFD.US GILEAD SCIENCES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GIS_CFD.US GENERAL MILLS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GL_CFD.US GLOBE LIFE INC 50% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GLPI_CFD.US GAMING AND LEISURE PROPERTIE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GLW_CFD.US CORNING INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GM_CFD.US GENERAL MOTORS CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GNRC_CFD.US GENERAC HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GNTX_CFD.US GENTEX CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GO_CFD.US GROCERY OUTLET HOLDING CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GOOS_CFD.US CANADA GOOSE HOLDINGS INC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GPC_CFD.US GENUINE PARTS CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GPK_CFD.US GRAPHIC PACKAGING HOLDING CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GPN_CFD.US GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GRMN_CFD.US GARMIN LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GS_CFD.US GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GSK_CFD.US GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC-SPON ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GT_CFD.US GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GWRE_CFD.US GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

GWW_CFD.US WW GRAINGER INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

H_CFD.US HYATT HOTELS CORP - CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HAIN_CFD.US HAIN CELESTIAL GROUP INC 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HAS_CFD.US HASBRO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HBAN_CFD.US HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HE_CFD.US HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC INDS 50% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HELE_CFD.US HELEN OF TROY LTD 50% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HHH_CFD.US HOWARD HUGHES HOLDING CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HII_CFD.US HUNTINGTON INGALLS INDUSTRIE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HIW_CFD.US HIGHWOODS PROPERTIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HLI_CFD.US HOULIHAN LOKEY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HLT_CFD.US HILTON WORLDWIDE HOLDINGS IN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HMC_CFD.US HONDA MOTOR CO LTD-SPONS ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HOG_CFD.US HARLEY-DAVIDSON INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HOLX_CFD.US HOLOGIC INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HOMB_CFD.US HOME BANCSHARES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HON_CFD.US HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HOOD_CFD.US ROBINHOOD MARKETS INC - A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HPE_CFD.US HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HPP_CFD.US HUDSON PACIFIC PROPERTIES IN 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HQY_CFD.US HEALTHEQUITY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HRL_CFD.US HORMEL FOODS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HSBC_CFD.US HSBC HOLDINGS PLC-SPONS ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HSIC_CFD.US HENRY SCHEIN INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HST_CFD.US HOST HOTELS & RESORTS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HSY_CFD.US HERSHEY CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



HUBb_CFD.US HUBBELL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HUBS_CFD.US HUBSPOT INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HUM_CFD.US HUMANA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

HXL_CFD.US HEXCEL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IAC_CFD.US IAC/INTERACTIVECORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IART_CFD.US INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDING 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IBKR_CFD.US INTERACTIVE BROKERS GRO-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IBM_CFD.US INTL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ICE_CFD.US INTERCONTINENTAL EXCHANGE IN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ICLR_CFD.US ICON PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IDA_CFD.US IDACORP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IEX_CFD.US IDEX CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IFF_CFD.US INTL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ILMN_CFD.US ILLUMINA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ING_CFD.US ING GROEP N.V.-SPONSORED ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

INGR_CFD.US INGREDION INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

INTU_CFD.US INTUIT INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

INVH_CFD.US INVITATION HOMES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IP_CFD.US INTERNATIONAL PAPER CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IPGP_CFD.US IPG PHOTONICS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IRBT_CFD.US IROBOT CORP 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IRM_CFD.US IRON MOUNTAIN INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ISRG_CFD.US INTUITIVE SURGICAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IT_CFD.US GARTNER INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ITT_CFD.US ITT INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ITW_CFD.US ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IVZ_CFD.US INVESCO LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

IX_CFD.US ORIX - SPONSORED ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

J_CFD.US JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JBHT_CFD.US HUNT (JB) TRANSPRT SVCS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JBL_CFD.US JABIL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JBLU_CFD.US JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORP 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JBTM_CFD.US JBT MAREL CORP. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JCI_CFD.US JOHNSON CONTROLS INTERNATION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JEF_CFD.US JEFFERIES FINANCIAL GROUP IN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JHG_CFD.US JANUS HENDERSON GROUP PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JKHY_CFD.US JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JLL_CFD.US JONES LANG LASALLE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JPM_CFD.US JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

JWN_CFD.US NORDSTROM INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

K_CFD.US KELLANOVA CO 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KBH_CFD.US KB HOME 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KBR_CFD.US KBR INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KDP_CFD.US KEURIG DR PEPPER INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KEX_CFD.US KIRBY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KEY_CFD.US KEYCORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KEYS_CFD.US KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES IN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KHC_CFD.US KRAFT HEINZ CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KIM_CFD.US KIMCO REALTY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KKR_CFD.US KKR & CO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KLAC_CFD.US KLA CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



KMB_CFD.US KIMBERLY-CLARK CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KMI_CFD.US KINDER MORGAN INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KMX_CFD.US CARMAX INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KNX_CFD.US KNIGHT-SWIFT TRANSPORTATION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KO_CFD.US COCA-COLA CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KR_CFD.US KROGER CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KRC_CFD.US KILROY REALTY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KSS_CFD.US KOHLS CORP 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

KWR_CFD.US QUAKER CHEMICAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

L_CFD.US LOEWS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LAD_CFD.US LITHIA MOTORS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LAMR_CFD.US LAMAR ADVERTISING CO-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LBRDA_CFD.US LIBERTY BROADBAND-A 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LBTYA_CFD.US LIBERTY GLOBAL LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LDOS_CFD.US LEIDOS HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LEA_CFD.US LEAR CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LECO_CFD.US LINCOLN ELECTRIC HOLDINGS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LEG_CFD.US LEGGETT & PLATT INC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LEN_CFD.US LENNAR CORP-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LEVI_CFD.US LEVI STRAUSS & CO- CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LH_CFD.US LABCORP HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LHX_CFD.US L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LII_CFD.US LENNOX INTERNATIONAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LIN_CFD.US LINDE PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LKQ_CFD.US LKQ CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LLY_CFD.US ELI LILLY & CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LMND_CFD.US LEMONADE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LMT_CFD.US LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LNC_CFD.US LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LNT_CFD.US ALLIANT ENERGY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LOPE_CFD.US GRAND CANYON EDUCATION INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LOW_CFD.US LOWE'S COS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LPLA_CFD.US LPL FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LPX_CFD.US LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LRCX_CFD.US LAM RESEARCH CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LSTR_CFD.US LANDSTAR SYSTEM INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LULU_CFD.US LULULEMON ATHLETICA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LUV_CFD.US SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LVS_CFD.US LAS VEGAS SANDS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LW_CFD.US LAMB WESTON HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LYB_CFD.US LYONDELLBASELL INDU-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LYFT_CFD.US LYFT INC-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LYG_CFD.US LLOYDS BANKING GROUP PLC-ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

LYV_CFD.US LIVE NATION ENTERTAINMENT IN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

M_CFD.US MACY'S INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MA_CFD.US MASTERCARD INC - A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MAA_CFD.US MID-AMERICA APARTMENT COMM 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MAN_CFD.US MANPOWERGROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MANH_CFD.US MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MAR_CFD.US MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL -CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MASI_CFD.US MASIMO CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



MAT_CFD.US MATTEL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MCD_CFD.US MCDONALD'S CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MCHP_CFD.US MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MCK_CFD.US MCKESSON CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MDB_CFD.US MONGODB INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MDLZ_CFD.US MONDELEZ INTERNATIONAL INC-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MDT_CFD.US MEDTRONIC PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MDU_CFD.US MDU RESOURCES GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MELI_CFD.US MERCADOLIBRE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MET_CFD.US METLIFE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MFC_CFD.US MANULIFE FINANCIAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MFG_CFD.US MIZUHO FINANCIAL GROUP-ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MGA_CFD.US MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MGM_CFD.US MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MIDD_CFD.US MIDDLEBY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MKC_CFD.US MCCORMICK & CO-NON VTG SHRS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MKL_CFD.US MARKEL GLOBAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MKSI_CFD.US MKS INSTRUMENTS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MKTX_CFD.US MARKETAXESS HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MLCO_CFD.US MELCO RESORTS & ENTERT-ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MLM_CFD.US MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MRSH_CFD.US MARSH 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MMM_CFD.US 3M CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MMS_CFD.US MAXIMUS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MNST_CFD.US MONSTER BEVERAGE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MO_CFD.US ALTRIA GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MOH_CFD.US MOLINA HEALTHCARE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MORN_CFD.US MORNINGSTAR INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MOS_CFD.US MOSAIC CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MPW_CFD.US MEDICAL PROPERTIES TRUST INC 50% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MPWR_CFD.US MONOLITHIC POWER SYSTEMS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MRCY_CFD.US MERCURY SYSTEMS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MRK_CFD.US MERCK & CO. INC. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MRNA_CFD.US MODERNA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MRVL_CFD.US MARVELL TECHNOLOGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MS_CFD.US MORGAN STANLEY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MSCI_CFD.US MSCI INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MSM_CFD.US MSC INDUSTRIAL DIRECT CO-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MT_CFD.US ARCELORMITTAL-NY REGISTERED 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MTB_CFD.US M & T BANK CORP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MTD_CFD.US METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MTG_CFD.US MGIC INVESTMENT CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MTH_CFD.US MERITAGE HOMES CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MTN_CFD.US VAIL RESORTS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MTZ_CFD.US MASTEC INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MU_CFD.US MICRON TECHNOLOGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MUSA_CFD.US MURPHY USA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

MZTI_CFD.US THE MARZETTI CO. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NBIS_CFD.US NEBIUS GROUP N.V. 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NCLH_CFD.US NORWEGIAN CRUISE LINE HOLDIN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NDAQ_CFD.US NASDAQ INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



NDSN_CFD.US NORDSON CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NEE_CFD.US NEXTERA ENERGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NEM_CFD.US NEWMONT CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NET_CFD.US CLOUDFLARE INC - CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NFG_CFD.US NATIONAL FUEL GAS CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NI_CFD.US NISOURCE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NKE_CFD.US NIKE INC -CL B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NLY_CFD.US ANNALY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT IN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NMR_CFD.US NOMURA HOLDINGS INC-SPON ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NNN_CFD.US NNN REIT INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NOC_CFD.US NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NOMD_CFD.US NOMAD FOODS LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NOW_CFD.US SERVICENOW INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NRG_CFD.US NRG ENERGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NSC_CFD.US NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NTAP_CFD.US NETAPP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NTRS_CFD.US NORTHERN TRUST CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NUE_CFD.US NUCOR CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NVAX_CFD.US NOVAVAX INC 100% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NVO_CFD.US NOVO-NORDISK A/S-SPONS ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NVR_CFD.US NVR INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NVS_CFD.US NOVARTIS AG-SPONSORED ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NVST_CFD.US ENVISTA HOLDINGS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NWE_CFD.US NORTHWESTERN CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NWL_CFD.US NEWELL BRANDS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NWSA_CFD.US NEWS CORP - CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NXPI_CFD.US NXP SEMICONDUCTORS NV 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NXST_CFD.US NEXSTAR MEDIA GROUP INC-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

NYT_CFD.US NEW YORK TIMES CO-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

O_CFD.US REALTY INCOME CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OC_CFD.US OWENS CORNING 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ODFL_CFD.US OLD DOMINION FREIGHT LINE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OGE_CFD.US OGE ENERGY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OGS_CFD.US ONE GAS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OHI_CFD.US OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OKE_CFD.US ONEOK INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OKTA_CFD.US OKTA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OLED_CFD.US UNIVERSAL DISPLAY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OLLI_CFD.US OLLIE'S BARGAIN OUTLET HOLDI 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OLN_CFD.US OLIN CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OMC_CFD.US OMNICOM GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OMF_CFD.US ONEMAIN HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ON_CFD.US ON SEMICONDUCTOR CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OPTU_CFD.US OPTIMUM COMMUNICATIONS INC. 50% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ORA_CFD.US ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ORCL_CFD.US ORACLE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ORI_CFD.US OLD REPUBLIC INTL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ORLY_CFD.US O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OSK_CFD.US OSHKOSH CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OTIS_CFD.US OTIS WORLDWIDE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

OZK_CFD.US BANK OZK 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



PAGS_CFD.US PAGSEGURO DIGITAL LTD-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PANW_CFD.US PALO ALTO NETWORKS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PAYC_CFD.US PAYCOM SOFTWARE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PAYX_CFD.US PAYCHEX INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PB_CFD.US PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PBA_CFD.US PEMBINA PIPELINE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PCAR_CFD.US PACCAR INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PEG_CFD.US PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PEN_CFD.US PENUMBRA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PEP_CFD.US PEPSICO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PFE_CFD.US PFIZER INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PFG_CFD.US PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PG_CFD.US PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PGR_CFD.US PROGRESSIVE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PH_CFD.US PARKER HANNIFIN CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PHG_CFD.US KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS NVR- NY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PHM_CFD.US PULTEGROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PII_CFD.US POLARIS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PINS_CFD.US PINTEREST INC- CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PKG_CFD.US PACKAGING CORP OF AMERICA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PLD_CFD.US PROLOGIS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PLTR_CFD.US PALANTIR TECHNOLOGIES INC-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PM_CFD.US PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PNC_CFD.US PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PNFP_CFD.US PINNACLE FINANCIAL PARTNERS IN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PNR_CFD.US PENTAIR PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PNW_CFD.US PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

POOL_CFD.US POOL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

POR_CFD.US PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

POST_CFD.US POST HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PPC_CFD.US PILGRIM'S PRIDE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PPG_CFD.US PPG INDUSTRIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PPL_CFD.US PPL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PRI_CFD.US PRIMERICA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PRU_CFD.US PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PSA_CFD.US PUBLIC STORAGE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PTC_CFD.US PTC INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PUK_CFD.US PRUDENTIAL PLC-ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PVH_CFD.US PVH CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PWR_CFD.US QUANTA SERVICES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

PYPL_CFD.US PAYPAL HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

QCOM_CFD.US QUALCOMM INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

QRVO_CFD.US QORVO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

QSR_CFD.US RESTAURANT BRANDS INTERN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RBA_CFD.US RB GLOBAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RBC_CFD.US RBC BEARINGS INC. 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RCI_CFD.US ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC-B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RDN_CFD.US RADIAN GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

REG_CFD.US REGENCY CENTERS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

REXR_CFD.US REXFORD INDUSTRIAL REALTY IN 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RF_CFD.US REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



RGA_CFD.US REINSURANCE GROUP OF AMERICA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RGLD_CFD.US ROYAL GOLD INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RHI_CFD.US ROBERT HALF INTL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RIO_CFD.US RIO TINTO PLC-SPON ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RITM_CFD.US RITHM CAPITAL CORPORATION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RIVN_CFD.US RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE INC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RJF_CFD.US RAYMOND JAMES FINANCIAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RL_CFD.US RALPH LAUREN CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RLI_CFD.US RLI CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RMD_CFD.US RESMED INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RNR_CFD.US RENAISSANCERE HOLDINGS LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ROK_CFD.US ROCKWELL AUTOMATION INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ROL_CFD.US ROLLINS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ROP_CFD.US ROPER TECHNOLOGIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ROST_CFD.US ROSS STORES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RPM_CFD.US RPM INTERNATIONAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RS_CFD.US RELIANCE STEEL & ALUMINUM 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RSG_CFD.US REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RTX_CFD.US RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RVTY_CFD.US REVVITY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RY_CFD.US ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RYAAY_CFD.US RYANAIR HOLDINGS PLC-SP ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

RYN_CFD.US RAYONIER INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SAIA_CFD.US SAIA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SAIC_CFD.US SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SAM_CFD.US BOSTON BEER COMPANY INC-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SAN_CFD.US BANCO SANTANDER SA-SPON ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SAP_CFD.US SAP SE-SPONSORED ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SBGI_CFD.US SINCLAIR INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SBUX_CFD.US STARBUCKS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SCCO_CFD.US SOUTHERN COPPER CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SCHW_CFD.US SCHWAB (CHARLES) CORP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SCI_CFD.US SERVICE CORP INTERNATIONAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SEIC_CFD.US SEI INVESTMENTS COMPANY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SFM_CFD.US SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SHO_CFD.US SUNSTONE HOTEL INVESTORS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SHOP_CFD.US SHOPIFY INC - CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SHW_CFD.US SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SIGI_CFD.US SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SIRI_CFD.US SIRIUS XM HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SJM_CFD.US JM SMUCKER CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SLF_CFD.US SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SLG_CFD.US SL GREEN REALTY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SLGN_CFD.US SILGAN HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SLM_CFD.US SLM CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SMFG_CFD.US SUMITOMO MITSUI-SPONS ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SMG_CFD.US SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SNA_CFD.US SNAP-ON INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SNAP_CFD.US SNAP INC - A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SNN_CFD.US SMITH & NEPHEW PLC -SPON ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SNOW_CFD.US SNOWFLAKE INC-CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



SNPS_CFD.US SYNOPSYS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SNX_CFD.US SYNNEX CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SNY_CFD.US SANOFI-ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SO_CFD.US SOUTHERN CO/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SON_CFD.US SONOCO PRODUCTS CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SPG_CFD.US SIMON PROPERTY GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SPGI_CFD.US S&P GLOBAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SR_CFD.US SPIRE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SRE_CFD.US SEMPRA ENERGY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SSB_CFD.US SOUTHSTATE BANK CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SSD_CFD.US SIMPSON MANUFACTURING CO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SSNC_CFD.US SS&C TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ST_CFD.US SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

STAG_CFD.US STAG INDUSTRIAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

STE_CFD.US STERIS PLC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

STLD_CFD.US STEEL DYNAMICS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

STM_CFD.US STMICROELECTRONICS NV-NY SHS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

STNE_CFD.US STONECO LTD-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

STT_CFD.US STATE STREET CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

STWD_CFD.US STARWOOD PROPERTY TRUST INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

STX_CFD.US SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

STZ_CFD.US CONSTELLATION BRANDS INC-A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SUI_CFD.US SUN COMMUNITIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SWK_CFD.US STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SWKS_CFD.US SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SWX_CFD.US SOUTHWEST GAS HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SYF_CFD.US SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SYK_CFD.US STRYKER CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SYNA_CFD.US SYNAPTICS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

SYY_CFD.US SYSCO CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

T_CFD.US AT&T INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TAP_CFD.US MOLSON COORS BEVERAGE CO - B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TD_CFD.US TORONTO-DOMINION BANK 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TDY_CFD.US TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TEAM_CFD.US ATLASSIAN CORP PLC-CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TECH_CFD.US BIO-TECHNE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TECK_CFD.US TECK RESOURCES LTD-CLS B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TEL_CFD.US TE CONNECTIVITY LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TER_CFD.US TERADYNE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TFC_CFD.US TRUIST FINANCIAL CORP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TFX_CFD.US TELEFLEX INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TGT_CFD.US TARGET CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

THC_CFD.US TENET HEALTHCARE CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

THG_CFD.US HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP INC/ 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

THO_CFD.US THOR INDUSTRIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

THS_CFD.US TREEHOUSE FOODS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TJX_CFD.US TJX COMPANIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TKR_CFD.US TIMKEN CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TM_CFD.US TOYOTA MOTOR CORP -SPON ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TMO_CFD.US THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TMUS_CFD.US T-MOBILE US INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



TOL_CFD.US TOLL BROTHERS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TPR_CFD.US TAPESTRY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TREE_CFD.US LENDINGTREE INC 50% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TREX_CFD.US TREX COMPANY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TRI_CFD.US THOMSON REUTERS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TRMB_CFD.US TRIMBLE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TRN_CFD.US TRINITY INDUSTRIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TROW_CFD.US T ROWE PRICE GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TRU_CFD.US TRANSUNION 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TRV_CFD.US TRAVELERS COS INC/THE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TS_CFD.US TENARIS SA-ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TSCO_CFD.US TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TSN_CFD.US TYSON FOODS INC-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TTC_CFD.US TORO CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TTEK_CFD.US TETRA TECH INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TTWO_CFD.US TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWRE 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TWLO_CFD.US TWILIO INC - A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TXN_CFD.US TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TXRH_CFD.US TEXAS ROADHOUSE INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TXT_CFD.US TEXTRON INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

TYL_CFD.US TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UA_CFD.US UNDER ARMOUR INC-CLASS C 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UAL_CFD.US UNITED AIRLINES HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UBER_CFD.US UBER TECHNOLOGIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UBS_CFD.US UBS GROUP AG-REG 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UBSI_CFD.US UNITED BANKSHARES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UDR_CFD.US UDR INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UGI_CFD.US UGI CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UHAL_CFD.US AMERCO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UHS_CFD.US UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES-B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UL_CFD.US UNILEVER PLC-SPONSORED ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ULTA_CFD.US ULTA BEAUTY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UNF_CFD.US UNIFIRST CORP/MA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UNH_CFD.US UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UNM_CFD.US UNUM GROUP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UNP_CFD.US UNION PACIFIC CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

UPS_CFD.US UNITED PARCEL SERVICE-CL B 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

URI_CFD.US UNITED RENTALS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

USB_CFD.US US BANCORP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

USFD_CFD.US US FOODS HOLDING CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VC_CFD.US VISTEON CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VEEV_CFD.US VEEVA SYSTEMS INC-CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VFC_CFD.US VF CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VIAV_CFD.US VIAVI SOLUTIONS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VICI_CFD.US VICI PROPERTIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VLO_CFD.US VALERO ENERGY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VLY_CFD.US VALLEY NATIONAL BANCORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VMC_CFD.US VULCAN MATERIALS CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VMI_CFD.US VALMONT INDUSTRIES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VNO_CFD.US VORNADO REALTY TRUST 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VOD_CFD.US VODAFONE GROUP PLC-SP ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00



VOYA_CFD.US VOYA FINANCIAL INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VRSK_CFD.US VERISK ANALYTICS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VST_CFD.US VISTRA CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VTR_CFD.US VENTAS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

VZ_CFD.US VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WAB_CFD.US WABTEC CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WAL_CFD.US WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WAT_CFD.US WATERS CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WBA_CFD.US CONTRA WALGREENS BOOTS - CVR 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WBS_CFD.US WEBSTER FINANCIAL CORP 30% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WCN_CFD.US WASTE CONNECTIONS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WDAY_CFD.US WORKDAY INC-CLASS A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WDC_CFD.US WESTERN DIGITAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WDFC_CFD.US WD-40 CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WEC_CFD.US WEC ENERGY GROUP INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WELL_CFD.US WELLTOWER INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WERN_CFD.US WERNER ENTERPRISES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WEX_CFD.US WEX INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WFC_CFD.US WELLS FARGO & CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WHR_CFD.US WHIRLPOOL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WLK_CFD.US WESTLAKE CHEMICAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WM_CFD.US WASTE MANAGEMENT INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WMB_CFD.US WILLIAMS COS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WMG_CFD.US WARNER MUSIC GROUP CORP-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WPC_CFD.US WP CAREY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WRB_CFD.US WR BERKLEY CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WSM_CFD.US WILLIAMS-SONOMA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WSO_CFD.US WATSCO INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WST_CFD.US WEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WTFC_CFD.US WINTRUST FINANCIAL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WTRG_CFD.US ESSENTIAL UTILITIES INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WU_CFD.US WESTERN UNION CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WWD_CFD.US WOODWARD INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WY_CFD.US WEYERHAEUSER CO 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

WYNN_CFD.US WYNN RESORTS LTD 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

XEL_CFD.US XCEL ENERGY INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

XOM_CFD.US EXXON MOBIL CORP 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

XPO_CFD.US XPO LOGISTICS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

XRAY_CFD.US DENTSPLY SIRONA INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

XRX_CFD.US XEROX HOLDINGS CORP 50% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

XYL_CFD.US XYLEM INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

XYZ_CFD.US SQUARE INC - A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

YUMC_CFD.US YUM CHINA HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

Z_CFD.US ZILLOW GROUP INC - C 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ZBH_CFD.US ZIMMER BIOMET HOLDINGS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ZBRA_CFD.US ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORP-CL A 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ZION_CFD.US ZIONS BANCORP NA 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ZS_CFD.US ZSCALER INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ZTO_CFD.US ZTO EXPRESS CAYMAN INC-ADR 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00

ZTS_CFD.US ZOETIS INC 20% 1 CFD 1 0.01 USD 1 per 1.00
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